CH \$1365.00 133019

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM322604

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF GRANT OF FIRST LIEN SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK RIGHTS PREVIOUSLY RECORDED AT REEL/FRAME (4705/0212)
SEQUENCE:	1

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A.		09/09/2014	a national banking association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Network Solutions, LLC	
Street Address:	12808 Gran Bay Parkway West	
City:	Jacksonville	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32258	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 54

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 54		
Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1330193	NETWORK SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	2397647	IMAGECAFE
Registration Number:	2463054	NETSOL
Registration Number:	2468676	NETWORK SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	2516314	NSI
Registration Number:	2549368	NAMESECURE
Registration Number:	2555219	NAME NN SECURE
Registration Number:	2742916	NAMESECURE
Registration Number:	2873573	NETWORK SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	2947268	MONSTERCOMMERCE
Registration Number:	3077872	CERTIFIED OFFER SERVICE
Registration Number:	3185279	NAMESECURE
Registration Number:	3226401	SUPERSTATS
Registration Number:	3232149	SUBMITWIZARD
Registration Number:	3313204	PERFORMANCECLICKS
Registration Number:	3335713	GO FARTHER
Registration Number:	3335747	THINKLOCAL TRADEMARK

900306612 REEL: 005397 FRAME: 0529

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3358333	MYCOMPUTER	
Registration Number:	3360205	MESSAGEGUARD	
Registration Number:	3361183	NAMESECURE	
Registration Number:	3361203	MONSTERMARKETPLACE	
Registration Number:	3362872	MESSAGEGUARD	
Registration Number:	3362877	MESSAGEGUARD	
Registration Number:	3393799	NETWORKSOLUTIONS	
Registration Number:	3393800	NETWORK SOLUTIONS	
Registration Number:	3411959	REAL-PERSON CUSTOMER SERVICE	
Registration Number:	3495057	NAMEJET	
Registration Number:	3783513	INQUENT	
Registration Number:	3835634	MYSOLUTIONSPOT	
Registration Number:	3855281	NS	
Registration Number:	3886308	SOLUTIONS ARE POWER	
Registration Number:	3895776	NS NETWORK SOLUTIONS	
Registration Number:	3973038	DOMAINSTORM	
Registration Number:	3990232	LINK TOGETHER	
Registration Number:	4036810	NSCOMMERCESPACE	
Registration Number:	4036811	NSMARKETING	
Registration Number:	4036812	NSPROTECT	
Registration Number:	4036813	NSHOSTING	
Registration Number:	2208705		
Registration Number:	2389729	NAMESECURE.COM	
Registration Number:	2403159	THE DOT COM PEOPLE	
Registration Number:	2503388	DOT COM MAIL	
Registration Number:	2575307	SUPERSTATS.COM	
Registration Number:	2596213	DOT COM FORWARDING	
Registration Number:	2657709	DOT COM ESSENTIALS	
Registration Number:	2826301	SRSPLUS	
Serial Number:	76640560	SECURE LINK SSL	
Serial Number:	76651832	EASY BUILD-IT-MYSELF WEB SITE	
Serial Number:	76654476	DO-IT-FOR-ME WEB SITE DESIGN	
Serial Number:	76659004	SENDSECURE	
Serial Number:	76669190	SITESAFE	
Serial Number:	77936772	NSMAIL	
Serial Number:	85200937		
Serial Number:	85200943		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005397 FRAME: 0530

Fax Number: 2124552502

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (212) 455-3237

Email: jmull@stblaw.com

Correspondent Name: Michelle Morad

Address Line 1: 425 Lexington Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	509265/1627
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	J. Jason Mull
SIGNATURE:	/J. Jason Mull/
DATE SIGNED:	11/07/2014

Total Attachments: 4

source=(16349247)_(1)_JPM-Network Solutions 1st Lien TM Release#page1.tif source=(16349247)_(1)_JPM-Network Solutions 1st Lien TM Release#page2.tif source=(16349247)_(1)_JPM-Network Solutions 1st Lien TM Release#page3.tif source=(16349247)_(1)_JPM-Network Solutions 1st Lien TM Release#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005397 FRAME: 0531

RELEASE OF GRANT OF FIRST LIEN SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK RIGHTS

THIS RELEASE OF GRANT OF FIRST LIEN SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK RIGHTS (this "Release"), is dated as of September 9, 2014, and made by JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. ("Grantee").

WHEREAS, pursuant to a Grant of First Lien Security Interest in Trademark Rights dated as of October 27, 2011, made by Network Solutions, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Network Solutions") in favor of Grantee (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), a continuing security interest in, and a right of setoff against, and Network Solutions' agreement to assign, transfer and convey, upon demand made upon the occurrence and during the continuance of an Event of Default (as defined therein) without requiring further action by either party and to be effective upon such demand, all of Network Solutions' right, title and interest in, to and under the Collateral (as defined therein) (including, without limitation, those items listed on Schedule A hereto) was granted to Grantee ("Security Interest");

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded in the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 27, 2012, at Reel 4705 and Frame 0212;

WHEREAS, Grantee now desires to release and terminate the Trademark Security Agreement and its Security Interest in the Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, including the satisfaction of all obligations, indebtedness and liabilities secured by the Collateral pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth in this Release, Grantee hereby states as follows:

- 1. <u>Release of Security Interest</u>. Grantee hereby terminates, releases and discharges its Security Interest in, to and under the Collateral, including all of the Trademarks (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement) referred to on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto, and any right, title or interest of the Grantee in, to and under such Collateral shall hereby cease and become void.
- 2. <u>Further Assurances</u>. The Grantee hereby agrees, at the sole cost of Network Solutions, to duly execute, acknowledge, procure and deliver any further documents and to do such other acts as may be reasonably necessary to effect the release of the Security Interest contemplated hereby.

[Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 005397 FRAME: 0532

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantee hereto has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the day and year first above written.

> JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., as Agent

By:
Name:
Time Ruyter
Title:
Executive Director

Date:

SCHEDULE A

U.S. Trademark Applications and Registrations

Application or Registration No.	Jurisdiction	Owner
3,077,872	US	Network Solutions, LLC
76/654,476	US	Network Solutions, LLC
(Abandoned)		
3,973,038	US	Network Solutions, LLC
85/200,943	US	Network Solutions, LLC
2,657,709 (Cancelled)	US	Network Solutions, LLC
2,596,213	US	Network Solutions, LLC
(Cancelled)		
2,503,388	US	Network Solutions, LLC
(Cancelled)		
76/651,832 (Abandoned)	US	Network Solutions, LLC
2,208,705 (Cancelled)	US	Network Solutions, LLC
3,335,713	US	Network Solutions, LLC
2,397,647	US	Network Solutions, LLC
3,783,513	US	Network Solutions, LLC
3,990,232	US	Network Solutions, LLC
3,362,872	US	Network Solutions, LLC
3,362,877	US	Network Solutions, LLC
3,360,205	US	Network Solutions, LLC
3,361,203	US	Network Solutions, LLC
3,358,333	US	Network Solutions, LLC
3,835,634	US	Network Solutions, LLC
(Common Law Mark)	US	Network Solutions, LLC
2,549,368	US	Network Solutions, LLC
3,495,057	US	Network Solutions, LLC
2,555,219	US	Network Solutions, LLC
2,742,916	US	Network Solutions, LLC
3,361,183	US	Network Solutions, LLC
3,185,279	US	Network Solutions, LLC
2,389,729 (Cancelled)	· US	Network Solutions, LLC
2,463,054	US	Network Solutions, LLC
2,468,676	US	Network Solutions, LLC
2,873,573	US	Network Solutions, LLC
1,330,193	US	Network Solutions, LLC
3,393,800	US	Network Solutions, LLC
3,393,799	US	Network Solutions, LLC
3,855,281	US	Network Solutions, LLC
3,895,776	US	Network Solutions, LLC

TRADEMARK REEL: 005397 FRAME: 0534

4036810	US	Network Solutions, LLC
4036813	US	Network Solutions, LLC
2,516,314	US	Network Solutions, LLC
77/936,772	US	Network Solutions, LLC
4036811	US	Network Solutions, LLC
(Common Law Mark)	US	Network Solutions, LLC
4036812	US	Network Solutions, LLC
3,313,204	US	Network Solutions, LLC
3,411,959	US	Network Solutions, LLC
85/200,937	US	Network Solutions, LLC
76/640,560 (Abandoned)	US	Network Solutions, LLC
76/659,004 (Abandoned)	US	Network Solutions, LLC
76/669,190	US	Network Solutions, LLC
(Abandoned)		
3,886,308	US	Network Solutions, LLC
2,826,301	US	Network Solutions, LLC
(Cancelled)		
3,232,149	US	Network Solutions, LLC
3,226,401	US	Network Solutions, LLC
2,575,307 (Cancelled)	US	Network Solutions, LLC
2,403,159 (Cancelled)	US	Network Solutions, LLC
3,335,747	US	Network Solutions, LLC
2,947,268	US	Network Solutions, LLC

U.S. Trademark Exclusive Licenses

None.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005397 FRAME: 0535

RECORDED: 11/07/2014